
DUTCHESS COUNTY 
OFFICE OF PROBATION 

AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 

STAFF DIRECTORY 

Name Phone Email 

Alger, Nicole 

Armstead, Ava L. 

Armstead, Diana 

Balutis, Susie 

Barone, Michael C. 

Bianchi, Daniel R. 

Bobela, Elizabeth 

Boris, Laura 

Brown, Glenn 

Bryant, Daniel 

Callahan, Frank 

Cardone, Jeannie 

Carroll, Sandy 

Cioppa, Andrew 

Conklin, Jennifer 

Cooper, Lavonne 

Cruz, Alexander 

Dahowski, Krista 

Davies, Leslie 

DelVecchio, John 

Dennehy, Connor 

DeSaye, Judy 

DeSimone, Karen 

DiBernardo, Melissa 

Dosiak, Robert 

Flanagan, Jessica 

Fleischer, Steven 

(845)486-2879 

(845)486-2874 

(845)486-3694 

(845)486-2613 

(845)486-2628 

(845)486-6408 

(845)486-2682 

(845)486-2626 

(845)486-2646 

(845)486-2636 

(845)486-2683 

(845)486-6403 

(845)486-6407 

(845)486-2612 

(845)677-5104 

(845)838-4843 

(845)486-2601 

(845)486-2619 

(845)486-2660 

(845)838-4851 

(845)486-2623 

(845)486-2680 

(845)486-2664 

(845)486-2649 

(845)486-2665 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2643 

nalger@dutchessny.gov 

amays@dutchessny.gov 

dfrancis@dutchessny.gov 

sbalutis@dutchessny.gov 

mbarrone@dutchessny.gov 

dbianchi@dutchessny.gov 

ewinfield@dutchessny.gov 

lboris@dutchessny.gov 

gbrown@dutchessny.gov 

dbryant@dutchessny.gov 

fcallahan@dutchessny.gov 

jcardone@dutchessny.gov 

scarroll@dutchessny.gov 

acioppa@dutchessny.gov 

jconklin@dutchessny.gov 

lcooper@dutchessny.gov 

acruz@dutchessny.gov 

kdahowski@dutchessny.gov 

ldavies@dutchessny.gov 

jdelvecchio@dutchessny.gov 

cdennehy@dutchessny.gov 

jdesaye@dutchessny.gov 

kdesimone@dutchessny.gov 

mdibernardo@dutchessny.gov 

rdosiak@dutchessny.gov 

jmflanagan@dutchessny.gov 

sfleischer@dutchessny.gov 
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Name Phone Email 

Fontaine, Robert 

Gaffney, Alisyn 

Gallogly, Melanie S. , LCSWR 

Gardner, Rocelle A. 

Gittelman, Craig 

Gooding, Ka Yin 

Guercio, John 

Hampel, Patricia 

Haverkamp, Frank 

Heller, Jonathan M. 

Hobson, Gweneth 

Holland, Laurie 

Hulbert, Shannon 

Jaggi, Mark 

Johnson, Meghan 

Jones, Thomas 

Kendall, Laura 

Lamour, Heather 

Lane, Pamela 

Lecomte, Shannon 

Leonard, Kimberly 

LoPrete, Eric 

Martinson, Cindy 

McClinton, Vernice 

McCue, Mary Ellen 

McGlynn, Jacqueline 

McQuade, Kathy 

Meester, Timothy J. 

Mikus, Lori 

Milano, Kelly 

Miles-Milligan, Carol 

Monroe, Susan 

Morris, Thomas 

Murphy, Ronald 

(845)486-2668 

(845)486-2871 

(845)486-2648 

(845)486-2611 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2662 

(845)486-2629 

(845)486-2666 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2639 

(845)486-2605 

(845)486-6481 

(845)486-2610 

(845)486-2632 

(845)486-2876 

(845)486-2878 

(845)486-2634 

(845)486-2618 

(845)486-6410 

(845)486-2663 

(845)838-4848 

(845)486-2872 

(845)486-6406 

(845)486-2873 

(845)486-6415 

(845)486-2620 

(845)486-2621 

(845)486-2627 

(845)486-2651 

(845)486-6482 

(845)486-2669 

(845)486-2652 

(845)486-2633 

(845)486-6402 

rfontaine@dutchessny.gov 

agaffney@dutchessny.gov 

mgallogly@co.dutchessny.gov 

rgardner@dutchessny.gov 

cgittelman@dutchessny.gov 

kgooding@dutchessny.gov 

jguercio2@dutchessny.gov 

phampel@dutchessny.gov 

fhaverkamp@dutchessny.gov 

jheller@dutchessny.gov 

ghobson@dutchessny.gov 

lholland@dutchessny.gov 

shulbert@dutchessny.gov 

mjaggi@dutchessny.gov 

mhoffmann@dutchessny.gov 

tjones@dutchessny.gov 

lkendall@dutchessny.gov 

hlamour@dutchessny.gov 

plane@dutchessny.gov 

slecomte@dutchessny.gov 

kleonard@dutchessny.gov 

eloprete@dutchessny.gov 

cmartinson@dutchessny.gov 

vmcclinton@dutchessny.gov 

mmccue@dutchessny.gov 

jmcglynn@dutchessny.gov 

kmcquade@dutchessny.gov 

tmeester@dutchessny.gov 

lmikus@dutchessny.gov 

kmilano@dutchessny.gov 

cmilesmilligan@dutchessny.gov 

smonroe@dutchessny.gov 

tmorris@dutchessny.gov 

rmurphy@dutchessny.gov 
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Name Phone Email 

Mutema, Esther 

Myers, Kathleen A. 

Nellis, Joanne 

Nocera, Stephanie P. 

ODoherty, Olivia 

Orlando, Ronald 

Pfeil, Michele 

Phillips, Eva 

Pilla, Ashley 

Pizarro, Steven 

Podesta, Amanda 

Ponder, Michael 

Potts, Benjamin 

Prosch, Alexandra 

Rodriguez, Selyde 

Roush, Tyler 

Rowland, Gabrielle 

Rufino, Eve 

Runnalls, Amanda E. 

Scalamandre, Cristina M. 

Schumacher, Audra 

Sherwin, Chantal 

Sisson, Thomas 

Spagnoli, Paul 

Still, Mary Ellen 

Swartz, Amy E. 

Thatcher, Brieanna 

Torres, Joanna 

Trepepi, Patricia 

Vasquez, Rafael 

VonMontague, Tanya 

Wolters, Steven 

Zykoff, Elizabeth 

(845)486-2671 

(845)677-5090 

(845)486-6480 

(845)838-4847 

(845)486-2655 

(845)677-5017 

(845)486-6467 

(845)486-2625 

(845)486-2609 

(845)486-2672 

(845)486-6414 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2616 

(845)486-6484 

(845)486-2614 

(845)838-4849 

(845)486-2657 

(845)486-2635 

(845)838-4846 

(845)486-2659 

(845)486-2642 

(845)486-2615 

(845)486-2622 

(845)838-4844 

(845)486-2617 

(845)486-2643 

(845)486-2624 

(845)838-4862 

(845)486-2658 

(845)838-4867 

(845)486-6405 

emutema@dutchessny.gov 

klamport@dutchessny.gov 

jnellis@dutchessny.gov 

snocera@dutchessny.gov 

oodoherty@dutchessny.gov 

rorlando@dutchessny.gov 

mpfeil@dutchessny.gov 

ephillips@dutchessny.gov 

apilla@dutchessny.gov 

spizarro@dutchessny.gov 

apodesta@dutchessny.gov 

mponder@dutchessny.gov 

bpotts@dutchessny.gov_ 

aprosch@dutchessny.gov 

srodriguez@dutchessny.gov 

troush@dutchessny.gov 

growland@dutchessny.gov 

erufino@dutchessny.gov 

arunnalls@dutchessny.gov 

cscalamandre@dutchessny.gov 

aschumacher@dutchessny.gov 

csherwin@dutchessny.gov 

tsisson@dutchessny.gov 

pspagnoli@dutchessny.gov 

mstill@dutchessny.gov 

aswartz@dutchessny.gov 

bthatcher@dutchessny.gov 

jtorres@dutchessny.gov 

ptrepepi@dutchessny.gov 

rvasquez@dutchessny.gov 

tvonmontague@dutchessny.gov 

swolters@dutchessny.gov 

ezykoff@dutchessny.gov 
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